Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description
DOC - WSP-IMU South Fire Protection & Smoke
FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Dampers
Project Number
CONSULTANT SELECTION 2024-344
COMBINED CONSENSUS SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Chair
l This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record ] Jessica Cahill
Phase 1-S0Q Date: 12/2/2024 Number of Submitting Firms: 3
Panelist Na.mes TOTAL e
Firms Jessica Cahill | Arnold Copp Amt.:roslo Shawn Clark [ Clint Pierpoint sl RANK
Siller RANKED | oo
Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order SCORE
1|Coffman Engi S 1 1 1 1 1 5 1
2|Jensen Hughes, Inc. 2 3 3 2 2 12 2
3|Wood Harbinger, Inc. 3 2 2 3 3 18 3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
Phase 2 Interview Date: 12/12/2024 Number of Firms Interviewed: 3
RANK ORDER OF COMMITTEE MEMBERS
Firms Jessica Cahill | Arnold Copp An;t.:roslo Shawn Clark [ Clint Pierpoint A;SOIZ:IIED :l:\‘:ll(.
iller RANKS | ORDER
Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order
1|Coffman Engineers 3 2 2 1 1 9 2
2|Jensen Hughes, Inc. 2 3 3 3 3 14 3
3|Wood Harbinger, Inc. 1 1 1 2 2 7 1

Jessica Cahill Arnold Copp

Ambrasio Siller
Fmbrosio Sler (bec 16,2024 03.65 P51 S Clark (Oec 16, 30240501 P51

Ambrosio Siller Shawn Clark

Clint Pierpoint

Jessica Cahill (Dec 13 nold Copp (Dec 16,2528 1097 PST)

FPS Updated: 05.2022



Washington State

DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description

C - WSP-IMU South Fire Protection & Smoke

Dampers
FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Consensus Date Project Number
CONSULTANT SELECTION 12/2/2024 2024-344
PHASE | SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member
This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record Jessica Cahill
CRITERIA Siv?rse Busine'ss Qualifications of Key . TOTAL
quity & Inclusion Personnel Relevant Experience | Past Performance RANK
Strategies WEIGHTED ORDER
Scores Yes/ No Score 40 Score 30 Score 30 SCORE

1 Coffman Engineers Yes 87% 34.80 90% 27.00 87% 26.10 87.90 1

2| Jensen Hughes, Inc. Yes 87% 34.80 87% 26.10 83% 24.90 85.80 2

3/Wood Harbinger, Inc. Yes 86% 34.40 82% 24.60 83% 24.90 83.90 3

4

5

6

7

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
COMMENTS:

I /A

Jessica Cahil (Dec 13,2024 09:37

PST)

12/2/2024

Jessica Cahill

Date




DES

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description

DOC - WSP-IMU South Fire Protection & Smoke

Damper:

Consensus Date

12/2/2024

Project Number

2024-344

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Name of Selection Panel Member

Arnold Copp

CRITERIA

Scores

Qualifications of
Key Personnel

Relevant
Experience

Past Performance

TOTAL
WEIGHTED
SCORE

RANK
ORDER

Score

40

Score

30

Score

30

1 Coffman Engineers

99%

39.60

98%

29.40

95%

28.50

97.50 1

2 Jensen Hughes, Inc.

85%

34.00

90%

27.00

85%

25.50

86.50 3

3 Wood Harbinger, Inc.

95%

38.00

92%

27.60

90%

27.00

92.60 2

4

O IN [ (O,

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

COMMENTS:

Armold Copp (Dec 16, 2626 1027

12/2/2024

Arnold Copp

Date




DES

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description

DOC - WSP-IMU South Fire Protection & Smoke

Dampers

Consensus Date

12/2/2024

Project Number

2024-344

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Name of Selection Panel Member

Ambrosio Siller

CRITERIA

Scores

Qualifications of
Key Personnel

Relevant
Experience

Past Performance

TOTAL
WEIGHTED
SCORE

RANK
ORDER

Score

40

Score

30

Score

30

1 Coffman Engineers

90%

36.00

92%

27.60

90%

27.00

90.60 1

2 Jensen Hughes, Inc.

88%

35.20

87%

26.10

85%

25.50

86.80 3

3 Wood Harbinger, Inc.

91%

36.40

90%

27.00

89%

26.70

90.10 2

4

@ [N |;

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

COMMENTS:

Ambrosio Siller.

Ambrosio Siller (Dec 16,2024 09:55 PST]

12/2/2024

Ambrosio Siller

Date




DES

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description

DOC - WSP-IMU South Fire Protection & Smoke

Dampers

Consensus Date

12/2/2024

Project Number

2024-344

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Name of Selection Panel Member

Shawn Clark

CRITERIA

Qualifications of
Key Personnel

Relevant
Experience

Past Performance

TOTAL
WEIGHTED
SCORE

RANK
ORDER

Scores

Score

40

Score

30

Score

30

1 Coffman Engineers

82%

32.80

90%

27.00

82%

24.60

84.40 1

2 Jensen Hughes, Inc.

75%

30.00

75%

22 50

80%

24.00

76.50 2

3 Wood Harbinger, Inc.

78%

3120

70%

21.00

80%

24.00

76.20 3

4

[e<ll BN [o >0 (4]

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

COMMENTS:

Shawn Clark (Dec 16,2024 09:01 PST)

12/2/2024

Shawn Clark

Date



DES

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

Washington State

DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description

DOC - WSP-IMU South Fire Protection & Smoke

Dampers

Consensus Date

12/2/2024

Project Number

2024-344

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Name of Selection Panel Member

Clint Pierpoint

CRITERIA

Scores

Qualifications of

Key Personnel

Relevant
Experience

Past Performance

TOTAL
WEIGHTED
SCORE

RANK
ORDER

Score

40

Score

30

Score

30

1 Coffman Engineers

99%

39.60

97%

29,10

99%

29.70

98.40 1

2 Jensen Hughes, Inc.

95%

38.00

98%

29.40

95%

28.50

95.90 2

3 Wood Harbinger, Inc.

92%

36.80

95%

28.50

94%

28.20

93.50 3

4

[e-B R [N [¢)]

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

COMMENTS:

12/2/2024

Clint Pierpoint

Date




Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description
DOC - WSP-IMU South Fire Protection & Smoke
FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Dampers
Date of Evaluation Project Number
CONSULTANT SELECTION 12/12/2024 2024-344
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET Name of Selecion Panel Member
| This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record | Jessica Cahill
Coffman Engineers Jensel: Hughes, | Wood Il-larblnger,
CRITERIA Weighting _ ne. ne.
Score Wg::gol:t:d Score W;::gol:t:d Score W;::gol::’d
Organization 25 85% 21.25 82% 20.50 86% 21.50
Project Management 25 80% 20.00 82% 20.50 92% 23.00
Project Approach 25 87% 2178 87% 21.75 93% 23.25
Experience 25 86% 21.50 92% 23.00 87% 21.75
Diverse Business Inclusion Plan Not Included Included Included
(indicate included or not included) Scored
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 84.50 85.75 89.50
FINAL RANK ORDER 3 2 1
COMMENTS:
ostia Calil 12/13/2024

ssica Cahill (Dec 13, 20;

Jessica Cahil Date



FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description

DOC - WSP-IMU South Fire Protection & Smoke

Dampers

Date of Evaluation

12/12/2024

Project Number

2024-344

| This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Name of Selection Panel Member

Arnold Copp

Arnold Copp

Coffman Engineers Jensel: Hughes, | Wood Il-larbinger,
CRITERIA Weighting _ ne. ne.
seore | ot | e | Mmoo | Mo
Organization 25 95% 28.75 94% 23.50 95% 28.75
Project Management 25 90% 22 50 90% 22,850 98% 24.50
Project Approach 25 90% 22.50 90% 22.50 98% 24.50
Experience 25 95% 28.75 90% 22.50 95% 28715
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 92.50 91.00 96.50
FINAL RANK ORDER 2 3 1
COMMENTS:
12/16/2024
it L a— bt S




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

| This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

DOC - WSP-IMU South Fire Protection & Smoke

Dampers

Date of Evaluation

12/12/2024

Project Number

2024-344

Name of Selection Panel Member

Ambrosio Siller

Coffman Engineers

Jensen Hughes,

Wood Harbinger,

CRITERIA Weighting : Inc. _ Inc. _
seore | "ot oo [ M | e | Vg
Organization 25 92% 23.00 91% 22.75 91% 22.75
Project Management 25 90% 22.50 91% 22.75 92% 23.00
Project Approach 25 91% 22.75 89% 22,25 92% 23.00
Experience 25 95% 28.15 96% 24.00 97% 24.25
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 92.00 91.75 93.00
FINAL RANK ORDER 2 3 1
COMMENTS:
e 12/16/2024
Ambrosrlo"S| er Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description

DOC - WSP-IMU South Fire Protection & Smoke

Dampers

Date of Evaluation

12/12/2024

Project Number

2024-344

| This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Name of Selection Panel Member

Shawn Clark

Coffman Engineers Jenserl1 Hughes, | Wood Il-larblnger,
CRITERIA Weighting : ne. ne.
seore | "ot | oo | Mo | e | Vg
Organization 25 90% 22.50 80% 20.00 85% 21.25
Project Management 25 95% 23.75 90% 22.50 90% 22.50
Project Approach 25 90% 22.50 80% 20.00 90% 22.50
Experience 25 95% “n.rH 50% 12.50 60% 15.00
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 92.50 75.00 81.25
FINAL RANK ORDER 1 3 2
COMMENTS:
o Lo 12/16/2024
S}ha‘wnD élark \ Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description

DOC - WSP-IMU South Fire Protection & Smoke

Dampers

Date of Evaluation

12/12/2024

Project Number

2024-344

| This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Name of Selection Panel Member

Clint Pierpoint

Clint Pierpoint

Coffman Engineers Jenserl1 Hughes, | Wood Il-larbinger,
CRITERIA Weighting : ne. ne.
seore | "ot [ oo | Y| oo | Vo
Organization 25 95% 23.75 95% 23,75 94% 2350
Project Management 25 94% 2650 95% 2315 94% 23.50
Project Approach 25 93% 28.25 91% 22.75 94% 23.50
Experience 25 95% 2978 94% 23 50 94% 2350
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 94.25 93.75 94.00
FINAL RANK ORDER 1 3 2
COMMENTS:
12/13/2024

Date




